
Incoming Freshman 
Scheduling Night

February 7, 2024



Agenda

● Prayer
● A Word from Mr. McNeany
● Music Offerings Information- Mrs. Gocur
● Introduction of Counselors
● Welcome Guide Walk-Through with Counselors





Counselor Locations 

● Amy Klink (A-B)- Cafe
● Bridget Ryan (C-Go)- Choir Room
● Emily McAulay (Gp-Mc)- Band Room
● Melissa Riethman (Md-Sc)- Cafe
● Grace Pratt (Sd-Z)- Media Center



Welcome Guide Walk-Through
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What’s the role of school counselors? 

● Academic Advising

● College/Career Advising

● Social Emotional Counseling



Pages 2 & 3

Binder System

● 1 to 1.5” Binder 
● Plastic Pocket Dividers
● Labels
● Loose-leaf Notebook Paper

Effective use of a Planner

● Sunday Night Meeting
● In School/In Class
● Before Going Home
● After School
● Before Bed



Graduation Diploma 
Requirements

Pages 4-6● Core 40

● Core 40 with Academic Honors

● International Baccalaureate 
Diploma Programme 
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Indiana Graduation 
Pathways
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Learning Support Program

● Essential Skills Development 

● Testing Center

● Walk-in Academic Support
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● Trimester Schedule (p. 8)
● Important Dates (p. 8)
● Freshman Courses (p. 9-10)

○ Required 
○ Elective
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● Four Year Plan/Graduation 
Plan

● Freshman Schedule



Mastery Exams

Algebra 
May 14, 6:00 PM 

or
May 18, 9:00 AM

World Language (Spanish, French, Latin)
April 27, 9:00 AM

Register through SchoolAdmin



Page 12: Summer School

Available Classes: 
Kinesiology I

Digital Applications and Responsibility 

When: June 3-21, 9AM-11AM
(Registration opens March 1st)

Important: Students cannot miss more than one day of 
summer school.



Pages 13-17: College Counseling Guide



Back Cover

● Parent Quick Guide
○ Laptop Information
○ Service Hours
○ Uniforms
○ Textbooks
○ Contact Numbers & More! 



Thank you!
Sign Up Genius emails will be going out this evening to sign 
up for individual scheduling meetings. For your individual 
scheduling meeting bring: 
● Any questions you have
● Welcome Guide
● Something to write with in case you want to jot down 

notes! 

Welcome to the Nest! 



Contact Information
● Amy Klink, Director of Counseling/Counselor A-B: aklink@guerincatholic.org

● Bridget Ryan, School Counselor C-Go: bryan@guerincatholic.org

● Emily McAulay, School Counselor Gp-Mc: emcaulay@guerincatholic.org

● Melissa Riethman, School Counselor Md-Sc: mriethman@guerincatholic.org 

● Grace Pratt, School Counselor Sd-Z: gpratt@guerincatholic.org

● Meaghan Neman, IB Coordinator: mneman@guerincatholic.org

● Christine Williams, Assistant Principal/Director of Academics: cwilliams@guerincatholic.org 

mailto:aklink@guerincatholic.org
mailto:bryan@guerincatholic.org
mailto:emcaulay@guerincatholic.org
mailto:mriethman@guerincatholic.org
mailto:gpratt@guerincatholic.org
mailto:mneman@guerincatholic.org
mailto:cwilliams@guerincatholic.org

